
Dear Families,
I hope you had an enjoyable Bank
Holiday and made the most of the
sunshine.
This week we have been talking to the
children about the difference between
equality and equity.
Equality means each individual or group
of people is given the same resources or
opportunities. Equity recognizes that
each person has different circumstances
and allocates the exact resources and
opportunities needed to reach an equal
outcome. At NRJ we have many children
with different needs, including hidden
disabilities that may not be obvious to
outsiders. The provision we put in place
to support children may look different at
times but it is to ensure that all children
can access the curriculum.

Have a great weekend.
Kind regards
Mrs Cliff

OUR CURRICULUM

Together Everyone Achieves More

Year 3 and 4 had a fantastic morning at the Quad
Athletics competition.  Several children also took part

in the cross country event this week.
We are making the most of the glorious weather.
Year 4 have enjoyed their basketball lessons and

have been focussing on the jump shot. Year 5 and 6
have been having a great time playing rounders.

Wishing our Year 6's all the very best for their SATs
next week. Remember that:

SATs don’t measure sports,
SATs don’t measure art,

SAT’s don’t measure music,
Or the kindness in your heart.

We know that the children at Nevill Road are far
more than a test and will be incredibly proud of all

their achievements when they leave us at the end of
Year 6!



If you would like to find out more about our curriculum and
activities in school, follow us on twitter @NRJuniors

More photos from the
week.

Together Everyone Achieves More

KEEPING OUR
CHILDREN SAFE



 

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May - Year 6 SATS
Friday 17th May - Year 6 Celebration Day (fish and chips / ice cream!)
WB 20th May - Year 6 Bikeability
Tuesday 21st May - Parent Workshop - ‘Wellbeing and how to help you and your child
become more resilient.’
Wednesday 22nd May - Friends of NR Disco (times tbc)
Friday 24th May - End of Half Term

Monday 10th June - Return to School
WB 10th June - Year 6 Bikeability
Wednesday 12th June - Year 3 History workshop
Friday 14th June - JDRF fundraiser - cake sale 
WB 17th June - Year 6 Bikeability
Monday 17th June - Performance Club, The Little Mermaid, dress rehearsals
Tuesday 18th June - Performance Club, The Little Mermaid, 1.30pm / 6.00pm
Wednesday 19th June - Performance Club, The Little Mermaid, 6.00pm
Wednesday 19th June - Come and play with the Halle
Thursday 20th June - SEND coffee morning / Y5 visit to Bramhall High
WB Monday 24th June - Olympics Week
Monday 24th - Wednesday 26th June - Y5 visit to Bramall Hall
Tuesday 25th June - Y2/3 Olympic transition event 
Friday 28th June - Sports Morning, Y3/4 9.15 - 10.30, Y5/6 10.45 - 12
Tuesday 2nd July - Y2 Parent Meeting 5pm
Wednesday 3rd - Friday 5th July - Y6 residential to Conway
Thursday 4th / Friday 5th July - Y2 transition days
Saturday 6th July - Summer Fair 1 - 3pm
Tuesday 9th July - Y4 visit to Chester
Tuesday 16th July - Y6 show 2pm
Wednesday 17th July - Open Afternoon 3.30pm - 5pm
Y6 show 6pm
Wednesday 24th July - Y2/Y3 transition disco 5 - 6pm
Thursday 25th July - Y6 party, times tbc
Friday 26th July - Y6 Leavers assembly 2pm
Monday 29th July - Last day of term (non uniform day)
Tuesday 30th July - INSET day

Please note there may be further dates added in red to the diary as more events are
confirmed.

Together Everyone Achieves More


